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New Service: CD-ROM Production 
CD-ROM is a cost-effective method of bulk storage for computers, and in 
response to demand from the University community, Prentice has 
introduced a new service, a facility for producing CD-ROMs. 

Around 650 MB can be stored on CD-ROM in as little as 15 minutes. 
Compare the convenience, cost and speed of a CD-ROM to 450 floppy disks! 
The expected life a CD-ROM is 30 years, so it provides secure storage for your 
valuable archival data, experimental data, and other large amounts of information. 

The heart of the new system is the new Yamaha CDR-IOO "quad-speed" 
recorder. It can write CD-ROMs in many formats for Macintosh, PC and UNIX 
systems, including standard ISO-9660, XA, and Digital Audio. 

A powerful feature of the Macintosh and PC software is its multi-session 
capability. This means that one disk can be produced over several sessions, 
eliminating the need of having to organise and store vast amounts of data at one 
time. This way, files can be copied to CD-ROM in more manageable chunks. 

For more information and details on pricing, refer to FactSheet 13: CD-ROM 
Production Facility or contact Mike McCarthy on extension 54281 (or send email 
to m.mccarthy@cc.uq.edu.au). 

UQnet now a live teaching resource 
Information found using UQnet, the campus computer network, can now 
be presented directly to your class. Plug your computer into the lecture 
theatre's network connection, and you can make use of some of the 
network resources you have in your office. 

Lecturers can present information such as satellite weather maps, pictures like 
the comet explosions .on Jupiter, movies with sound effects, scientific graphs and 
diagrams, and computer programs ... or anything else you might display! You can 
even demonstrate how students can access certain information for themselves, or 
how to perform particular tasks. 

This is possible because the first stage of the Campus Lecture Theatre 
Network is complete and ready for use. These are the current lecture theatres 
which have ethernet connections to UQnet: 

• Abel Smith Lecture Theatre 
• Raybould Lecture Theatres 50-1, 50-2 and 50-3 (Hawken Building) 

Computing Requirements 
In addition to your computer's networking software and ethernet card, lecturers 
will need a personal IP number. This allows lecturers to connect their 
computers from the lecture theatre to UQnet. Application forms for a personal 
IP (Internet Protocol) number are available from, Client Service (365 4400). 

Expansion Plans 
At present, access is only available to UQnet, and not to host computers outside 
the University. Gateway software which will allow secure access from lecture 
theatres to the Internet is presently being investigated. 

The Campus Lecture Theatre Network will be expanded to include many 
lecture theatres. Please tell us the lecture theatres where you would like this 
service so we can plan the expansion accordingly. 

For further information or comments, contact Kate Barnes on ext 52971. 
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MasPar to be 
decommissioned 
The MasPar 1204 (pelican, also 
once known as charlotte and 
marsbar) will be decommissioned 
at the end of 1994. 

There are many idle usernames 
on Pelican. If you have, or think you 
may have, a username on Pelican 
which you no longer need, please 
contact Client Service (ext 54400 or 
email help@cc.uq.edu.au) to have 
the account purged. Please make sure 
you take copies of any files you wish 
to keep before the account is purged. 

Anyone actively using Pelican 
should contact Wilfred Brimblecombe 
(ext 53654 or email wilfred@cc.uq.oz.au) 
to discuss alternative host options. 

Audiovisual 
Equipment Display 
Audiovisual Services is presenting 
a display of audiovisual equipment 
in lecture theatres. 

This will give you an opportunity 
to see how the equipment works, and 
how it will benefit your lectures and 
presentations. As well as existing 
equipment, visitors will see new 
audiovisual equipment available in 
lecture theatres in 1995. 

Wednesday 14 September 1994, 
10am-5pm 

Kathleen Room, 
Staff and Graduates Club 

Contact Col Gilmour on ext 54032 
for further information. 

FactSheets are available from 
the Client Service Countel' 
New FactSheets in August: 

13: CD-ROM Production Facility 

FactSheets Updated in August: 
19: Audiovisual equipment hire rates 
25: Applications Development Unit 
26: Central Video Replay System 
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Prentice Course Schedule 
Prentice has scheduled courses until the end of October 1994. Clients interested in 
October courses should contact Client Service on 365 4400 for the full schedule. 

September 1994 

Course 

Mainframe Courses 
U sing NEWS (brolga, dingo) 
U sing Archie/Gopher 

Macintosh Courses 
Introduction to Macintosh 
Introduction to WORD 
WORD (Mac) - Stage II 
WORD (Mac) Tables 
Introduction to EXCEL 
Using Eudora 

PC Courses 
Introduction to MSDOS 
Introduction to Windows 
Introduction to WordPerfect 5·1 (DOS) 
WORD (Windows) - Stage II 
WORD (Windows) Tables 

Video Production 
Commissioning a Video 
Video Camera Techniques 
Television Interview Skills 
Desktop Video 

Bookings and Payment 

uQ 
Price 

$20 
$20 

$40 
$60 
$40 
$20 
$60 
$10 

$80 
$60 
$80 
$60 
$20 

$20 
$40 
$40 
$40 

Ext 
Price 

$60 
$60 

$120 
$180 
$120 
$60 
$180 
$30 

$240 
$180 
$240 
$180 
$60 

$60 
$120 
$120 
$120 

Date 

Sept 8 
Sept 6 

Sept 19-20 
Sept 27-29 
Sept 7-8 
Sept 2 
Sept 12-14 
Sept 26 

Sept 27-30 
Sept 14-16 
Sept 27-30 
Sept 21-23 
Sept 5 

Sept 5 
Sept 6 
Sept 7 
Sept 8 

Time 

1-4 pm 
1-4 pm 

1-4 pm 
1-4 pm 

9-12 am 
1-4 pm 
1-4 pm 

9-11 am 

9-12 am 
9-12 am 
1-4 pm 

9-12 am 
1-4 pm 

9-12 am 
9-12+1-4 
9-12+1-4 
9-12+1-4 

To emol in any course, telephone 365 4400, email help@ccouqoeduosu or come 
to Client Services on Level 2 (ground floor), Prentice Building, from 8·30 am to 
4·30 pm. Bookings must be confirmed by payment within 3 days, and prior to 
start of course. 

Payment can be made either by Requisition for Interdepartmental Services, or 
by cash or personal cheque. The UQ Price is only available to University of 
Queensland staff and students. 

Please address all correspondence to Course Bookings, Prentice Centre. 

Free UQVAX Email 
Accounts to Discontinue 
Free UQVAX Email Accounts will 
be disabled soon, so anyone still 
with one of these accounts should 
arrange transfer to a Resource Kit. 

The Resource Kit is an improved 
service, offering clients access to 
UQnet along with some network 
services such as electronic mail and 
Internet tools (Archie, Gopher). 

Clients can attend a free training 
course on Using Pine Mail - we are 
keen to help clients make a smooth 
transition. Clients needing more 
information should contact Client 
Service on ext 54400. 

Note this does not affect clients 
with charged accounts, nor does it 
affect UQADM clients. 

Organising a Conference? 
Whether your gathering 10 or 1000 
people, Prentice offers a specialist 
audiovisual Conference Service. 

We'll handle aU audiovisual 
equipment for your conference, 
seminar or workshop, including 
delivery, set-up, operation and 
collectiono 

We have the latest in presentation 
equipment in computer data, video, 
slide and overhead projection, radio 
microphones, audio taping and 
duplication, closed circuit television 
and video taping. 

Staff are experienced in 
organising equipment and providing 
technical assistance at major venues 
in Brisbane and the Gold Coast. 

For further information, contact 
Col Gilmour on ext 54032. 

Spring into the University Technology Shop! 
The University Technology Shop now sells DELL systems. We have two models on display, with unbeatable 
prices for departments, staff and students. Come in and see these great products! 

Also on display is an IBM Thinkpad 360 Mono notebook. It's well worth a look, so drop in to the Shop ... 

DELL 450s/NP DELL OPTIPLEX 4100/MX 
i486 SX2 50MHz SYSTEM 1486 DX4 100MHz SYSTEM 

UP TO 20% FASTER THAN A 33MHz OX! 

$2,695 
Features: 
• Upgradable to all Intel i486 processors 
• 4MB RAM (expandable to 32 MB) 
• Local BUS Video 
• S12KB Video RAM (expandable to 1MB) 
• 14" SVGA Monitor 
• 3-5" Floppy Disk Drive 
• 3 Drive Bays 
·3 available ISA 16-Bit Expansion Slots 
• 2 Serial, 1 Parallel and 1 Mouse port 
• Low profile chassis 
• MS-DOS 6·2jMS Windows 3·1jMouse 

DELL'S NEW lOW COST, 
POWER 486 

UP TO 50% FASTER THAN A 66 DX2! 

$4,765 
Features: 
• Upgradable to all Intel i486 processors 
• 8MB RAM (expandable to 64 MB) 
• 128K cache 
• 170MB Hard Drive 
• Accelerated local BUS Video 
• 1MB Video RAM (expandable to 2MB) 
• 14" SVGA Monitor 
• 3-5" Floppy Disk Drive 
• 5 Drive Bays 
·5 available ISA 16-Bit Expansion Slots 
• 2 Serial (buffered), Parallel & Mouse port 
• Embedded diagnostics 
• MS-DOS 6·2jMS Windows 3·1jMouse 
THE FASTEST & MOST EXPANDABLE 

486 AVA!LABlE 
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