Prentice Centre Bulletin

Mr Teakle

Prentice Centre



Queensland 4072 Australia

For enquiries or mailing list amendments, contact:

Client Service Counter Room 207, Ground floor Prentice Building Telephone (07) 365 4400 Facsimile (07) 365 4477 Email help@cc.uq.edu.au

NUMBER 48 SEPTEMBER 1994

New Service: CD-ROM Production

CD-ROM is a cost-effective method of bulk storage for computers, and in response to demand from the University community, Prentice has introduced a new service, a facility for producing CD-ROMs.

Around 650 MB can be stored on CD-ROM in as little as 15 minutes. **Compare the convenience, cost and speed of a CD-ROM to 450 floppy disks!** The expected life a CD-ROM is 30 years, so it provides secure storage for your valuable archival data, experimental data, and other large amounts of information.

The heart of the new system is the new Yamaha CDR-100 "quad-speed" recorder. It can write CD-ROMs in many formats for Macintosh, PC and UNIX systems, including standard ISO-9660, XA, and Digital Audio.

A powerful feature of the Macintosh and PC software is its *multi-session* capability. This means that one disk can be produced over several sessions, eliminating the need of having to organise and store vast amounts of data at one time. This way, files can be copied to CD-ROM in more manageable chunks.

For more information and details on pricing, refer to *FactSheet 13: CD-ROM Production Facility* or contact Mike McCarthy on extension 54281 (or send email to m.mccarthy@cc.uq.edu.au).

UQnet now a live teaching resource

Information found using UQnet, the campus computer network, can now be presented directly to your class. Plug your computer into the lecture theatre's network connection, and you can make use of some of the network resources you have in your office.

Lecturers can present information such as satellite weather maps, pictures like the comet explosions on Jupiter, movies with sound effects, scientific graphs and diagrams, and computer programs... or anything else you might display! You can even demonstrate how students can access certain information for themselves, or how to perform particular tasks.

This is possible because the first stage of the Campus Lecture Theatre Network is complete and ready for use. These are the current lecture theatres which have ethernet connections to UQnet:

• Abel Smith Lecture Theatre

• Raybould Lecture Theatres 50-1, 50-2 and 50-3 (Hawken Building)

Computing Requirements

In addition to your computer's networking software and ethernet card, lecturers will need a **personal IP number**. This allows lecturers to connect their computers from the lecture theatre to UQnet. Application forms for a personal IP (Internet Protocol) number are available from Client Service (365 4400).

Expansion Plans

At present, access is only available to UQnet, and not to host computers outside the University. Gateway software which will allow **secure** access from lecture theatres to the Internet is presently being investigated.

The Campus Lecture Theatre Network will be expanded to include many lecture theatres. Please tell us the lecture theatres where you would like this service so we can plan the expansion accordingly.

For further information or comments, contact Kate Barnes on ext 52971.

MasPar to be decommissioned

The MasPar 1204 (*pelican*, also once known as *charlotte* and *marsbar*) will be decommissioned at the end of 1994.

There are many idle usernames on *Pelican*. If you have, or think you may have, a username on *Pelican* which you no longer need, please contact Client Service (ext 54400 or email help@cc.uq.edu.au) to have the account purged. Please make sure you take copies of any files you wish to keep before the account is purged.

Anyone actively using *Pelican* should contact Wilfred Brimblecombe (ext 53654 or email wilfred@cc.uq.oz.au) to discuss alternative host options.

Audiovisual Equipment Display

Audiovisual Services is presenting a display of audiovisual equipment in lecture theatres.

This will give you an opportunity to see how the equipment works, and how it will benefit your lectures and presentations. As well as existing equipment, visitors will see new audiovisual equipment available in lecture theatres in 1995.

Wednesday 14 September 1994, 10 am – 5 pm Kathleen Room, Staff and Graduates Club

Contact Col Gilmour on ext 54032 for further information.

FactSheets are available from the Client Service Counter

New *FactSheets* in August: 13: CD-ROM Production Facility

FactSheets Updated in August: 19: Audiovisual equipment hire rates

- 25: Applications Development Unit 26: Central Video Replay System
- CLIENT SERVICE 365 4400

Prentice Course Schedule

Prentice has scheduled courses until the end of October 1994. Clients interested in October courses should contact Client Service on 365 4400 for the full schedule.

September 1994				
Course	UQ Price	Ext Price	Date	Time
Mainframe Courses				
Using NEWS (brolga, dingo)	\$20	\$60	Sept 8	1–4 pm
Using Archie/Gopher	\$20	\$60	Sept 6	1–4 pm
Macintosh Courses				
Introduction to Macintosh	\$40	\$120	Sept 19-20	1–4 pm
Introduction to WORD	\$60	\$180	Sept 27–29	1–4 pm
WORD (Mac) — Stage II	\$40	\$120	Sept 7–8	9–12 am
WORD (Mac) Tables	\$20	\$60	Sept 2	1–4 pm
Introduction to EXCEL	\$60	\$180	Sept 12-14	1–4 pm
Using Eudora	\$10	\$30	Sept 26	9–11 am
PC Courses				
Introduction to MSDOS	\$80	\$240	Sept 27-30	9–12 am
Introduction to Windows	\$60	\$180	Sept 14-16	9–12 am
Introduction to WordPerfect 5.1 (DOS)	\$80	\$240	Sept 27-30	1–4 pm
WORD (Windows) — Stage II	\$60	\$180	Sept 21-23	9–12 am
WORD (Windows) Tables	\$20	\$60	Sept 5	1–4 pm
Video Production				
Commissioning a Video	\$20	\$60	Sept 5	9–12 am
Video Camera Techniques	\$40	\$120	Sept 6	9–12+1–4
Television Interview Skills	\$40	\$120	Sept 7	9-12+1-4
Desktop Video	\$40	\$120	Sept 8	9–12+1–4

Bookings and Payment

To enrol in any course, telephone **365 4400**, email **help@cc.uq.edu.au** or come to **Client Services** on Level 2 (ground floor), Prentice Building, from 8.30 am to 4.30 pm. Bookings must be confirmed by payment within 3 days, and prior to start of course.

Payment can be made either by Requisition for Interdepartmental Services, or by cash or personal cheque. The UQ Price is only available to University of Queensland staff and students.

Please address all correspondence to Course Bookings, Prentice Centre.

Free UQVAX Email Accounts to Discontinue

Free UQVAX Email Accounts will be disabled soon, so anyone still with one of these accounts should arrange transfer to a Resource Kit.

The Resource Kit is an improved service, offering clients access to UQnet along with some network services such as electronic mail and Internet tools (Archie, Gopher).

Clients can attend a **free** training course on Using Pine Mail — we are keen to help clients make a smooth transition. Clients needing more information should contact Client Service on ext 54400.

Note this does not affect clients with charged accounts, nor does it affect UQADM clients.

Organising a Conference?

Whether your gathering 10 or 1000 people, Prentice offers a specialist audiovisual Conference Service.

We'll handle all audiovisual equipment for your conference, seminar or workshop, including delivery, set-up, operation and collection.

We have the latest in presentation equipment in computer data, video, slide and overhead projection, radio microphones, audio taping and duplication, closed circuit television and video taping.

Staff are experienced in organising equipment and providing technical assistance at major venues in Brisbane and the Gold Coast.

For further information, contact Col Gilmour on ext 54032.

Spring into the University Technology Shop!

The University Technology Shop now sells DELL systems. We have two models on display, with unbeatable prices for departments, staff and students. *Come in and see these great products!*

Also on display is an IBM Thinkpad 360 Mono notebook. It's well worth a look, so drop in to the Shop...

DELL 450s/NP i486 SX2 50MHz SYSTEM

UP TO 20% FASTER THAN A 33MHz DX!

ON \$2,695 DISPLAY

Features:

- Upgradable to all Intel i486 processors
- 4MB RAM (expandable to 32 MB)
- Local BUS Video
- 512KB Video RAM (expandable to 1MB)
- 14" SVGA Monitor
- 3.5" Floppy Disk Drive
- 3 Drive Bays
- 3 available ISA 16-Bit Expansion Slots
- 2 Serial, 1 Parallel and 1 Mouse port
- Low profile chassis
- MS-DOS 6·2/MS Windows 3·1/Mouse DELL'S NEW LOW COST, POWER 486

DELL OPTIPLEX 4100/MX i486 DX4 100MHz SYSTEM UP TO 50% FASTER THAN A 66 DX2!

\$4,765

Features:

- Upgradable to all Intel i486 processors
- 8MB RAM (expandable to 64 MB)
- 128K cache
- 170MB Hard Drive
- Accelerated local BUS Video
- 1MB Video RAM (expandable to 2MB)
- 14" SVGA Monitor
- 3.5" Floppy Disk Drive
- 5 Drive Bays
- 5 available ISA 16-Bit Expansion Slots
- 2 Serial (buffered), Parallel & Mouse port
- Embedded diagnostics
- MS-DOS 6.2/MS Windows 3.1/Mouse

THE FASTEST & MOST EXPANDABLE 486 AVAILABLE $\begin{array}{c} \text{University} \\ \text{Sechnology Shop} \\ \text{Opening Hours} \\ \text{Mon } 10.00 - 4.45 \\ \text{Tue } 8.45 - 4.45 \\ \text{Wed } 8.45 - 4.45 \\ \text{Wed } 8.45 - 4.45 \\ \text{Thu } 8.45 - 4.45 \\ \text{Fri } 8.45 - 4.45 \\ \text{Solve State Structure} \\ 365 \ 3943 \\ \end{array}$